WHEREAS, the Act authorizes the Authority to issue its bonds from time to time but subject to 

the approval of the RPB.   

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:  

1. The RPB hereby approves the issuance of the Authority’s Bonds in an aggregate principal 

amount not to exceed Seventeen Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($17,500,000).  

2. The Bonds may be issued as obligations in one or more series pursuant to the General Bond 

Resolution and a supplemental resolution to be adopted by the Authority for each series of 

Bonds, each of which shall specify the amount of the Bonds, the purposes for which the